

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ATK126K

Stainless steel work table - foldable - 1200x600mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Work Table Foldable 1200x600mm (ATK126K)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Stainless Steel Work Table Foldable 1200x600mm. Designed for versatility and durability, this work table is an essential addition to any kitchen or workspace. Built with high-quality materials, it provides a reliable surface for food preparation and other tasks.

2. Safety Information

- User Safety: Ensure hands are dry when handling the table to prevent slipping.
- Load Capacity: Do not exceed the maximum load limit, which is specified in the specifications section.
- Stability: Always ensure the work table is placed on a flat and stable surface. Use caution when folding or unfolding the table.
- Sharp Objects: Handle knives and other sharp objects with care during food preparation.
- Avoid Heat Damage: Keep hot cookware away from the table surface to avoid damage.
- Children Safety: Keep children away from the work table during use or while it is being set up.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Model: ATK126K
- Dimensions: 1200x600mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Load Capacity: 250kg
- Weight: 30kg
- Color: Silver
- Foldable: Yes
- Assembly Required: No

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpacking: Carefully remove the work table from the packaging. Inspect for any damage.
- Positioning: Place the table in the desired location. Ensure the area is clean and dry.
- Folding Mechanism: To set up, pull the legs down until they lock into place. Check that all four legs are secure. To fold, press the release buttons on the legs and gently lift to the folded position.
- Leveling: Adjust the height of the legs if necessary to ensure the table is level.

5. Operation

- Once set up, the work table is ready for use. Place items for preparation, assembly, or display on the surface. Ensure the weight is evenly distributed to maintain stability.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wipe down the table after each use with a soft cloth and mild detergent. Avoid using abrasive cleaners that could scratch the surface.
- Sanitizing: Occasionally sanitize the table with a food-safe sanitizing solution, especially if used for food preparation.
- Inspection: Regularly check to ensure all connections are secure and there are no damages.

7. Troubleshooting

- Table is Unstable: Ensure all legs are fully extended and locked into place. Adjust the height of uneven legs if necessary.
- Surface Damage: If scratches occur, polish with an appropriate metal polish.
- Folding Mechanism Stuck: Gently inspect for obstructions in the mechanism. Remove any debris and try again.

8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the Stainless Steel Work Table in accordance with local regulations. Stainless steel is recyclable; consider recycling it to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. We hope you enjoy your new Stainless Steel Work Table Foldable 1200x600mm!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Faltbare Edelstahl-arbeitsplatte 1200x600mm (ATK126K)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihrer neuen faltbaren Edelstahl-arbeitsplatte ATK126K. Diese Arbeitsplatte wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine stabile und hygienische Arbeitsfläche für verschiedene Anwendungen zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Um die Sicherheit bei der Verwendung der Arbeitsplatte zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Hinweise:

- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Stabilität der Arbeitsplatte vor der Nutzung.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Arbeitsplatte auf einer ebenen Fläche aufgestellt ist.
- Vermeiden Sie scharfe und spitze Gegenstände auf der Oberfläche, die Kratzer verursachen könnten.
- Verwenden Sie die Arbeitsplatte nicht als Leiter oder zur Unterstützung schwerer Gegenstände, die über die maximal empfohlene Last hinausgehen.
- Halten Sie die Arbeitsfläche sauber, um Unfälle durch rutschige Oberflächen zu vermeiden.
- Bewahren Sie die Arbeitsplatte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, wenn sie nicht verwendet wird.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: ATK126K
- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 1200 mm x 600 mm
- Gewicht: 25 kg
- Tragkraft: bis zu 150 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie alle Teile haben, bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen.
- Montieren Sie die Beine an den vorgesehenen Stellen an der Unterseite der Arbeitsplatte.
- Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Werkzeug und die Schrauben, um die Beine sicher zu befestigen.
- Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.
- Klappen Sie die Arbeitsplatte aus und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie sicher und stabil auf dem Boden steht.

5. Betrieb

- Platzieren Sie Gegenstände gleichmäßig auf der Arbeitsplatte, um ein Wackeln oder Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie die Arbeitsplatte nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche nach jeder Benutzung, um Hygiene und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder harte Schwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie die Arbeitsplatte nach der Reinigung ab, um Wasserflecken zu verhindern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Stabilität der Schraubverbindungen und ziehen Sie diese bei Bedarf nach.

7. Fehlersuche

- Sollte die Arbeitsplatte wackeln, überprüfen Sie, ob alle Beine richtig montiert sind und der Boden eben ist.
- Bei Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder Rost, kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.
- Bei Problemen mit der Stabilität wenden Sie sich umgehend an unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden lokalen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott und Metallabfälle.
- Trennen Sie Materialien, wenn möglich, um eine umweltfreundliche Entsorgung zu gewährleisten.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Gebruikershandleiding voor Vouwbare Werktafel in RVS - 1200x600mm (ATK126K)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Vouwbare RVS Werktafel (ATK126K). Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in commerciële keukens, restaurants en cateringomgevingen. De tafel is ideaal voor het voorbereiden van voedsel en kan gemakkelijk worden opgeborgen wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat u de tafel op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond plaatst om wiebelen of omvallen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de tafel uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel, namelijk als werkoppervlak in de voedselbereiding.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van de tafel tijdens gebruik.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele schade aan de tafel. Gebruik de tafel niet als er zichtbare defecten zijn.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Recycle of gooi de tafel op een veilige en milieuvriendelijke manier weg zodra deze aan het einde van zijn levensduur is.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

- Afmetingen: 1200x600 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Draagvermogen: Tot 200 kg
- Hoogte: 850 mm
- Verstelbare poten voor stabiliteit
- Eenvoudig opvouwbaar ontwerp voor gemakkelijke opslag

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Haal de tafel uit de verpakking en verwijder alle beschermende materialen.
- Vouw de tafel uit totdat deze volledig is geopend.
- Controleer of de poten stevig zijn vastgezet en dat ze goed op de grond staan.
- Pas de hoogte van de poten aan indien nodig om een niveau oppervlak te garanderen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de tafel in een goed verlichte ruimte staat en gebruik indien nodig een antislipmat.

5. Bediening

- De tafel is klaar voor gebruik zodra deze correct is opgezet.
- Plaats gereedschap, ingrediënten en andere materialen op het werkoppervlak zoals nodig.
- Zorg ervoor dat u de tafel gelijkmatig belast om instabiliteit te voorkomen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de tafel na elk gebruik met een zachte doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schuurmiddelen of agressieve chemicaliën die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de tafel grondig af om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig de bevestigingen en poten op slijtage of schade en vervang deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De tafel wiebelt.
Oplossing: Controleer de poten en zorg ervoor dat ze correct zijn afgesteld en dat de ondergrond vlak is.
- Probleem: Beschadigd oppervlak.
Oplossing: Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen en overweeg reparatie of vervangingen.

8. Afvoer

- Wanneer de tafel aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, zorg ervoor dat u deze op een verantwoorde manier afvoert volgens lokale richtlijnen voor recycling van metalen.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Usuario para Mesa de Trabajo Plegable de Acero Inoxidable 1200x600mm - ATK126K

1. Información General

La mesa de trabajo plegable de acero inoxidable ATK126K es ideal para uso en cocinas comerciales y entornos de prestaciones altas. Diseñada para ofrecer funcionalidad y durabilidad, esta mesa es fabricada bajo estándares de calidad superiores, garantizando su resistencia a la corrosión y facilidad de limpieza.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Esta mesa está diseñada para uso comercial y no debe ser utilizada para otros fines.
- Superficies Afiladas: Maneje con cuidado las esquinas y bordes para evitar lesiones.
- Capacidad de Carga: No exceda la carga máxima recomendada para evitar deformaciones o colapsos.
- Montaje: Asegúrese de que todos los componentes estén correctamente montados y apretados antes de usar.
- Supervisión: Mantenga supervisión en todo momento cuando sea utilizada por personas no familiarizadas con el producto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1200mm x 600mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Altura: 900mm
- Peso: 25 kg
- Capacidad de Carga: 200 kg

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Herramientas Necesarias: Llave ajustable, destornillador.
- Pasos de Instalación:
 1. Desembale todas las piezas de la caja y verifique que están todas incluidas según el manual de piezas.
 2. Coloque las patas en la parte inferior de la mesa y asegúrelas con los tornillos proporcionados.
 3. Ajuste las patas de manera que la mesa esté nivelada.
 4. Verifique que no haya movimientos inusuales en la mesa.

5. Operación

- Coloque los utensilios y equipos sobre la mesa adecuada y distribúyalos uniformemente.
- Siempre mantenga la mesa libre de obstrucciones para asegurar una operación segura.
- Evite colocar objetos calientes directamente sobre la mesa para prevenir daños.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie con agua y jabón suave después de cada uso.
- Para manchas difíciles, use un limpiador de acero inoxidable.
- Realice un mantenimiento regular verificando los tornillos y ajustes.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Inestabilidad: Verifique que todas las patas estén niveladas y ajustadas correctamente.
- Ruidos: Asegúrese de que los componentes estén bien ajustados y sin piezas sueltas.
- Manchas resistentes: Utilice el limpiador adecuado y un paño suave.

8. Eliminación

- Desmonte la mesa y retire los componentes de acero inoxidable.
- Recicle el material de acero inoxidable cuando sea posible según las normativas locales de reciclaje.
- No elimine el producto de manera inadecuada ni lo arroje a la basura general.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Table de travail en acier inoxydable pliable 1200x600mm (ATK126K)

1. Informations générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation de la table de travail en acier inoxydable pliable (ATK126K). Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation professionnelle dans les cuisines commerciales et les environnements de restauration. Fabriquée en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, cette table offre durabilité et fonctionnalité.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est uniquement destiné à un usage professionnel. Ne pas l'utiliser à d'autres fins.
- Manipulation : Soulever la table avec précaution pour éviter des blessures. Se référer à la section d'installation pour une manipulation correcte.
- Stabilité : Toujours s'assurer que la table est installée sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter les basculements.
- Risque de coupures : Les bords de la table peuvent être tranchants. Manipulez avec soin.
- Équipement de protection : Portez des gants et des chaussures de sécurité lors de l'installation ou de l'utilisation de la table.
- Nettoyage : Utilisez des produits de nettoyage non corrosifs pour éviter d'endommager la surface.
- Enfants : Gardez les enfants à l'écart lors de l'installation et de l'utilisation.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : ATK126K
- Dimensions : 1200 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Type : Pliant
- Poids : 35 kg
- Capacité de charge : 200 kg
- Caractéristiques : Bords relevés pour empêcher les déversements, pieds réglables pour un nivellement facile.

4. Installation et configuration

- Éléments requis : Clé à molette, niveau à bulle.
- Étapes d'installation :
 1. Déballez la table et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
 2. Placez la table à l'envers sur une surface propre.
 3. Fixez les pieds à l'aide des boulons fournis, en utilisant une clé à molette pour bien serrer.
 4. Revenez la table dans sa position normale.
 5. Vérifiez avec un niveau à bulle que la table est à niveau. Ajustez les pieds si nécessaire.
 6. Assurez-vous que la table est en mode "déplié" avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la table, déployez la table jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit complètement ouverte. Vérifiez que tous les verrouillages sont engagés. La table est prête à être utilisée pour la préparation des aliments, le stockage et d'autres tâches dans un environnement professionnel.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez la surface de la table avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux après chaque utilisation.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Inspectez régulièrement les fixations et les pieds pour assurer la stabilité de la table.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : La table tremble ou est instable.
Solution : Vérifiez que tous les pieds sont bien réglés et que la table est placée sur une surface plane.
- Problème : Les boulons se desserrent.
Solution : Vérifiez et serrez les boulons régulièrement pour éviter tout problème.

8. Élimination

À la fin de sa vie utile, la table doit être recyclée conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Ne pas jeter dans les ordures ménagères. Consultez votre centre de recyclage local pour les méthodes d'élimination appropriées.

9. Contact

Pour des questions ou des demandes d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- E-mail : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Tavolo da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Pieghevole 1200x600mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Il tavolo da lavoro in acciaio inox pieghevole 1200x600mm è progettato per fornire una superficie di lavoro robusta e versatile, ideale per attività di preparazione alimentare e altri utilizzi professionali in cucine commerciali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti: questo prodotto è progettato per un uso commerciale e professionale.
- Stabilità: assicurarsi che il tavolo sia sempre posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Carico massimo: non superare il carico massimo consigliato di 150 kg.
- Manutenzione: controllare regolarmente che tutte le parti siano integre e in buone condizioni.
- Attenzione ai bordi: prestare attenzione ai bordi e agli angoli del tavolo per evitare lesioni.
- Manipolazione: quando si sposta il tavolo, fare attenzione a non danneggiare o schiacciare le mani.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Dimensioni (LxP): 1200 x 600 mm
- Altezza: 850 mm
- Carico massimo: 150 kg
- Funzionalità: Pieghevole per un facile stoccaggio
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido
- Utilizzo: Interni e esterni (riparato)

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il tavolo dalla confezione e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti.
2. Aprire il tavolo pieghevole montando i supporti nelle posizioni indicate.
3. Assicurarsi che i meccanismi di sicurezza siano bloccati in posizione.
4. Verificare la stabilità del tavolo prima di utilizzarlo, effettuando eventuali regolazioni.
5. Posizionare il tavolo in un'area di lavoro adeguata, lontano da fonti di calore e umidità eccessiva.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare il tavolo per le attività desiderate. Assicurarsi di non superare la capacità di carico massimo. Per utilizzare il tavolo in modo ottimale, mantenere la superficie pulita e ordinata.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il tavolo regolarmente con un detergente neutro e un panno morbido.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per prevenire graffi sulla superficie.
- Effettuare controlli periodici per assicurarsi che tutte le viti e i giunti siano saldi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Il tavolo non si apre completamente: verificare meccanismi di blocco e allineamento delle cerniere.
- Instabilità: controllare che il pavimento sia piano; se il tavolo è su una superficie irregolare, si consiglia di utilizzare un tappetino antiscivolo.
- Ruggine o macchie: utilizzare un detergente specifico per acciaio inox e applicare una cera protettiva.

8. Smaltimento

Alla fine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltirlo in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. L'acciaio inossidabile è riciclabile; si consiglia di portare il prodotto in un centro di raccolta autorizzato per materiali metallici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o richieste, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania